- - SOUTH WAIRARAPA
DISTRICT COUNCIL
g Kia Reretahi Tatau

Community Grant Recipients
2021/2022

Applicant Name Category Amount Amounted Project
Requested Granted

$ $

Wairarapa Balloon Festival Inc. Community $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Funds will be used for staging event which puts Wairarapa
on the map, and increases local trade.

Sandoval Promotions Ltd Community $22,000.00 $5,000.00 To assist with staging event which showcases
Martinborough and attract many spectators and gets TV
coverage. Promotes cycling in NZ.

Access Radio Wairarapa Community $5,000.00 $3,000.00 To help fund a Southern area coordinator to allow service to
more remote areas. Allows all groups to have access.

Order of St John Wairarapa Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 To assist with operating health shuttles to allow residents to
get to medical appointments.

Wairarapa Healthy Homes Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 SWDC has been a beneficiary of this programme for many
years.
Alzheimers Disease & related Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Looking to expand into all SW towns as not easy for some to

Dementia Society get to Masterton. Support those with disease and family.



Applicant Name

Category

Amount

Requested

$

Amounted

Granted
S

Project

Wairarapa Search & Rescue

Pasifika O Wairarapa Trust

Featherston Heritage Museum

Aratoi Regional Trust

Featherston Booktown Trust

Greytown Heritage Trust

Cobblestones Museum

Wairarapa Dark Sky Association

Wairarapa Safer Community Trust

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$4,823.57

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$1,750.00

$25,000.00

$9,400.00

$1,100.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$1,000.00

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,100.00

To assist in the operational costs of the Search and rescue
and providing Wandatrak Pendants to patients who may
wander away from place of care.

Assisting Pasifika families to work and settle in the
Wairarapa. Mostly RSE workers who are greatly needed.

Assist in running costs to keep museum operational which is
a great benefit to visitors and schools to learn about history
at the POW camp in Featherston.

To ensure continued South Wairarapa Taonga Maori and
cultural artefacts are made accessible for communities and
visitors to region.

$20,000 PA for running the event, $30,000 for Festival of
young reader’s programme.

Upgrade Historic walk component of Web site and re write
Historic Greytown leaflet

To continue its work and contribute to a number of
wellbeing outcomes identified in the long term plan.

Planning to achieve Dark Sky status which would be a major
attraction for the region.

For SWDC to continue to pay insurance costs as they have
since 1995.



Applicant Name

Category

Amount
Requested

$

Amounted
Granted

$

Project

Martinborough Waiwaste & Food
Box Charitable

Volunteering Wairarapa

Country Village Heaven

Featherston Community Patrol

Wellington Regional Sports
Education Trust

Papawai Community Trust Inc

Greytown Football Club

Wairarapa Vintage Machinery Club
Inc.

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

$10,000.00

$2,500.00

$25,000.00

$3,238.16

$3,000.00

$11,000.00

$3,690.00

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

$1,500.00

$10,000.00

$3,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,690.00

$1,000.00

So money earmarked for food can be used for food and
volunteers don’t use their own money which is what
happens.

To assist with the running costs of the Volunteering hub,
which streamlines the process of finding oppurtunaties for
volunteers and gives a wider pool of resources.

Assist with costs of street decorations, light show to enable
this festival to grow larger and in turn boost local economy.

Running costs of the community patrol vehicle, uniform PPE,
we also report to the Council on a wide range of issues
spotted on partrol.

Report on available and potential sports facilities to benefit
the whole community and get those less active more active.

Riparian planting, eliminate weeds, lay path to allow visitors
to wander along the edge of the stream, Restoring stream
to its former glory.

Line marking machine and paint to enable the marking of 5
pitches, currently use a backpack sprayer for 2.4km of
pitches.

Assist with organising and running of event at A&P
showground in Feb 2022.



Applicant Name Category Amount Amounted Project

Requested Granted
$ $
Wharakaka Trust Community $12,000.00 $6,000.00 New fit for purpose system, to assist the elderly and frail
with needs.
Fell Locomotive Museum Inc Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To help keep the museum open to the public, attract

tourists to the town, good for local economy as visitors use
cafes and shops.

Digital Seniors Community $10,000.00 $2,000.00 To keep the free courses for Seniors to learn how to access
the digital world, this opens up communication and is
known to reduce isolation.

Martinborough Museum Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Fixed costs to keep the museum running, SWDC traditionally
assist with these costs as only donations and fundraising are
income.

Wellington Free Ambulance Community $10,450.00 $10,450.00 Asking SWDC to donate $1 per person who needed help in

the Wairarapa last year.

Wairarapa Safer Community Trust - Community $10,000.00 $8,000.00 Provide 8 module programme consisting of 2.5 hour
Pro-active Parenting modules per week.
Community Networks Wairarapa Community $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Contribution towards costs to continue to facilitate

community networking in South Wairarapa.



