

Community Grant Recipients 2021/2022

Applicant Name	Category	Amount Requested \$	Amounted Granted \$	Project
Wairarapa Balloon Festival Inc.	Community	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	Funds will be used for staging event which puts Wairarapa on the map, and increases local trade.
Sandoval Promotions Ltd	Community	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	To assist with staging event which showcases Martinborough and attract many spectators and gets TV coverage. Promotes cycling in NZ.
Access Radio Wairarapa	Community	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	To help fund a Southern area coordinator to allow service to more remote areas. Allows all groups to have access.
Order of St John Wairarapa	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	To assist with operating health shuttles to allow residents to get to medical appointments.
Wairarapa Healthy Homes	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	SWDC has been a beneficiary of this programme for many years.
Alzheimers Disease & related Dementia Society	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Looking to expand into all SW towns as not easy for some to get to Masterton. Support those with disease and family.

Applicant Name	Category	Amount Requested \$	Amounted Granted \$	Project
Wairarapa Search & Rescue	Community	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	To assist in the operational costs of the Search and rescue and providing Wandatrak Pendants to patients who may wander away from place of care.
Pasifika O Wairarapa Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	Assisting Pasifika families to work and settle in the Wairarapa. Mostly RSE workers who are greatly needed.
Featherston Heritage Museum	Community	\$4,823.57	\$5,000.00	Assist in running costs to keep museum operational which is a great benefit to visitors and schools to learn about history at the POW camp in Featherston.
Aratoi Regional Trust	Community	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	To ensure continued South Wairarapa Taonga Māori and cultural artefacts are made accessible for communities and visitors to region.
Featherston Booktown Trust	Community	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000 PA for running the event, \$30,000 for Festival of young reader's programme.
Greytown Heritage Trust	Community	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	Upgrade Historic walk component of Web site and re write Historic Greytown leaflet
Cobblestones Museum	Community	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	To continue its work and contribute to a number of wellbeing outcomes identified in the long term plan.
Wairarapa Dark Sky Association	Community	\$9,400.00	\$5,000.00	Planning to achieve Dark Sky status which would be a major attraction for the region.
Wairarapa Safer Community Trust	Community	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	For SWDC to continue to pay insurance costs as they have since 1995.

Applicant Name	Category	Amount Requested \$	Amounted Granted \$	Project
Martinborough Waiwaste & Food Box Charitable	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	So money earmarked for food can be used for food and volunteers don't use their own money which is what happens.
Volunteering Wairarapa	Community	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	To assist with the running costs of the Volunteering hub, which streamlines the process of finding oppurtunaties for volunteers and gives a wider pool of resources.
Country Village Heaven	Community	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	Assist with costs of street decorations, light show to enable this festival to grow larger and in turn boost local economy.
Featherston Community Patrol	Community	\$3,238.16	\$3,500.00	Running costs of the community patrol vehicle, uniform PPE, we also report to the Council on a wide range of issues spotted on partrol.
Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust	Community	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	Report on available and potential sports facilities to benefit the whole community and get those less active more active.
Papawai Community Trust Inc	Community	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	Riparian planting, eliminate weeds, lay path to allow visitors to wander along the edge of the stream, Restoring stream to its former glory.
Greytown Football Club	Community	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00	Line marking machine and paint to enable the marking of 5 pitches, currently use a backpack sprayer for 2.4km of pitches.
Wairarapa Vintage Machinery Club Inc.	Community	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	Assist with organising and running of event at A&P showground in Feb 2022.

Applicant Name	Category	Amount Requested \$	Amounted Granted \$	Project
Wharakaka Trust	Community	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	New fit for purpose system, to assist the elderly and frail with needs.
Fell Locomotive Museum Inc	Community	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	To help keep the museum open to the public, attract tourists to the town, good for local economy as visitors use cafes and shops.
Digital Seniors	Community	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	To keep the free courses for Seniors to learn how to access the digital world, this opens up communication and is known to reduce isolation.
Martinborough Museum	Community	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Fixed costs to keep the museum running, SWDC traditionally assist with these costs as only donations and fundraising are income.
Wellington Free Ambulance	Community	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	Asking SWDC to donate \$1 per person who needed help in the Wairarapa last year.
Wairarapa Safer Community Trust - Pro-active Parenting	Community	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	Provide 8 module programme consisting of 2.5 hour modules per week.
Community Networks Wairarapa	Community	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	Contribution towards costs to continue to facilitate community networking in South Wairarapa.